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2019 East Speedo Winter Juniors-12/11/2019 to 12/14/2019
Session Report

Session: 2 Thursday Pool 1 - Women
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Entries Heats Starts at
Prelims 5 Women 500 Freestyle 69 9 09:00 AM -
Prelims 7 Women 200 IM 84 11 09:50 AM -
Prelims 9 Women 50 Freestyle 114 15 10:18 AM -
Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 227 ==== ====
Entry / Heat Totals: 267 35

Finish Time 10:31 AM
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Event 5 Women 500 Yard Freestyle

SCJrs Meet: 4:37.10 12/6/2018  Regan Smith
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 0f9 Prelims
2 Sarah Barton 17  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 5:03.20Y B
3 Grace Rainey 15 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 5:0297Y B
4 Mckaley Goldblum 17  Waves Of Wilming-NC 5:02.00Y B
5 Lily Jones 16  Triton Swimming-KY 5:02.34Y B
6 Evie Krall 16 Naval Academy Aq-MD 5:03.12YB
Heat 2 of9 Prelims
1 Justine Murdock 16  Atlantis S wimmin-MI 5:01.33YB
2 Reagan Sweeney 16 SwimAtlanta-GA 5:00.23YB
3 Zoe Summar 15  Excel Aquatics-SE 4:59.77Y B
4 Anna Summers 17  Aiken-Augusta Sw-GA 4:59.50Y B
5 Caroline Crouse 17  Marlins Of Ralei-NC 4:59.70Y B
6 Lillie Boggs 14  Baylor Swim Club-SE 5:00.10Y B
7  Laura Davis 17  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 5:01.08Y B
8 Meghan Christman 15 Carmel Swim Club-IN 5:01.38Y B
Heat 3 of 9 Prelims
1 Abbie Sullivan 17  SOLO Aquatics-NE 4:58.86Y B
2 Jo]JoRamey 14  Fishers Area Swi-IN 4:57.96Y B
3 Lorelai Page 15 Lakeland Hills-N] 4:57.63Y B
4 Morgan Burton 17 NOVA of Virginia-VA 4:56.23Y B
5 Ashley Lugbill 16 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:57.31YB
6 Callie Breiter 17 UnaCRA-NE 4:57.64Y B
7  Sydney Morgan 17  Marlins Of Ralei-NC 4:58.01Y B
8 Maggie Casey 17  Auburn Aquatics-SE 4:59.39Y B
Heat 4 of 9 Prelims
1 Tessa Mock 16 Cape Cod Swim CI-NE 4:56.10Y B
2 Abby Pilkenton 17 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 4:5591Y B
3 Sylvia Stewart-Bates 18 Lake Erie Silver-LE 4:55.44Y B
4 Rachel Schlemmer 17  Snow Swimming-PV 4:55.10Y B
5 Alicia Davie 17  Sarasota Sharks-FL 4:55.10Y B
6  Sophia Knapp 15 Tide Swimming-VA 4:55.78Y B
7  Keelan Cotter 14 Una MOR-NC 4:55.97Y B
8 Carlie Rose 17  Blue Dolfins-FL 4:56.17Y B
Heat 50f9 Prelims
1 Lizzie Danforth 17 NOVA of Virginia-VA 4:54.61Y B
2 Catherine Meisner 16 Somerset Valley-N] 4:53.85Y B
3  Mercedes Traba 16  Sarasota Sharks-FL 4:53.79Y B
4 Audrey Conley 16 Dayton Raiders-OH 4:53.43YB
5 Isabella Paoletti 17 Delaware Swim Te-MA 4:53.51YB
6  Blair Stoneburg 15 Treasure Coast A-FL 4:53.82Y B
7  ErinJachym 16  Bluefish Swim CI-NE 4:54.01Y B
8  Aly Breslin 17  Upper Dublin Aqu-MA 4:54.68Y B
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Meet Program - Thursday Pool 1 - Women

Heat 6 of9 Prelims
1 Brooke Arnold 16 Loggerhead Aquat-FL 4:23.34],
2 Mallory Schleicher 16  South Florida Aq-FG 4:22.91],
3 Addie Sauickie 13  Sarasota Sharks-FL 4:21.971,
4  Ella Dyjak 16  Connecticut Aqua-CT 4:21.53L
5 Abby Grottle 18 SwimAtlanta-GA 4:21.571,
6 Caroline Pennington 16  Badger Swim Club-MR 4:22.621
7 Madeline Singletary 17 SwimAtlanta-GA 4:23.30L,
8 Hannah Bellard 14  Club Wolverine-MI 4:23.68],

Heat 7 of 9 Prelims
1 Summer Cardwell 15 Tampa Bay Aquati-FL 4:21.28L,
2 Alexa Connors 17  Kingfish Swimmin-NE 4:52.82
3 Emily Knorr 16  Mecklenburg Swim-NC 4:52.73
4 Stella Grace Watts 16 Area Tallahassee-FL 4:51.60
5 Morgan Razewski 15 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 4:52.61
6  Rye Ulett 15 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 4:52.75
7  Sophia Tuinman 17  Club Wolverine-MI 4:53.05
8  Emily Ecker 17  Portland Porpois-ME 4:21.33L,

Heat 8 of 9 Prelims
1 Kristin Cornish 15 BGC-N. Westchest-MR 4:51.26
2  Elle Braun 18 Upper Dublin Aqu-MA 4:51.00
3  Mary Cate Pruitt 17  Irish Aquatics-IN 4:49.42
4 Abigail McCulloh 16 SwimAtlanta-GA 4:45.89
5 Paige McCormick 17 Hudson Explorer-LE 4:48.00
6 Aziza Ganihanova 17  Somerset Valley-N] 4:49.84
7 Megan Reich 15 Phoenix Swimming-NE 4:51.06
8 Emma Hastings 15  East Carolina Aq-NC 4:51.45

Heat 9 of 9 Prelims
1 Mackenzie Lanning 15 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 4:51.24
2 Rebekah Hamilton 16 Huntsville Swim-SE 4:50.74
3 Lain Shahboz 17  Gator Swim Club-FL 4:48.68
4  Olivia McMurray 16 Swim Florida-FL 4:44.60
5 Kaylee Williams 17  Club Wolverine-MI 4:46.49
6 Leah Degeorge 18 Bolles School Sh-FL 4:49.69
7  Tori Culotta 16  Lake Erie Silver-LE 4:51.02
8 Nicola Lane 17 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:51.29

Event 7 Women 200 Yard IM

SCJrs Meet: 1:53.69 12/6/2018  Alex Walsh

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f11 Prelims
3 Molly Hamlin 16 Crimson Aquatics-NE 2:24.251,B
4  Kristin Cornish 15 BGC-N. Westchest-MR 2:2397LL B
5 Taylor Bloom 15 TAC Titans-NC 2:24.23L B
6 Jordyn Libler 15  Club Wolverine-MI 2:2433L B
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Heat 2 Prelims (#7 Women 200 Yard IM)
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Elyse Heiser 16
Kylie Yoder 16
Genna Joyce 17
Ella Jones 14
Alicia Henry 16
Sarah Brown 16
Nicola Lane 17
Madeline Menkhaus 16
3 0of11 Prelims

Sophia Tuinman 17
Hannah Cech 17
Ainsley Jones 16
Molly Blanchard 15
Madeline Greaves 16
Micayla Cronk 16
Madison Cottrell 18
Abby Gibbons 17
4 0of 11 Prelims

Devon Kitchel 15
Lizzie Danforth 17
Adeline Farrington 18
Saige Kemeny 18
Kaitlyn Porter 17
Allegra Walker 17
Sophie Shao 14
Sophie Anderson 17
50f11 Prelims

Olivia Dinehart 14
Sydney Debaecke 15
Meaghan Harnish 15
Madeline Meredith 15
Kennedy Grotjohn 17
Victoria Eisenhauer 17
Amaya Hanley 16
Ashley Cusano 17
6 of 11 Prelims

Gracie Olsen 15
Katharine Ward 17
Sydney Stricklin 16
Giovanna Cappabianca 18
Ellie Waldrep 17
Evie Krall 16
Lauren Hurt 18
Olivia Peoples 16
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Zionsville Swim-IN
SwimMAC Carolina-NC
Marlins Of Ralei-NC
Dynamo Swim Club-GA
Dynamo Swim Club-GA
Chattahoochee Go-GA
Mason Manta Rays-OH
SwimMAC Carolina-NC

Club Wolverine-MI
Lakota Family YM-OH
Dynamo Swim Club-GA
Poseidon Swimmin-VA
dROP Aquatics-MI
Blue Dolfins-FL

NOVA of Virginia-VA
Blue Dolfins-FL

Carmel Swim Club-IN
NOVA of Virginia-VA
SwimAtlanta-GA
Area Tallahassee-FL
Newburgh Sea Cre-IN
Executive Swim C-NE
Fox Chapel Kille-AM
TAC Titans-NC

South Florida Aq-FG
Delaware Swim Te-MA
York YMCA-MA
Lakeside Swim Te-KY
TAC Titans-NC
Somerset Valley-NJ
SwimMAC Carolina-NC

Barracuda Swim C-SE

OLY Swimming-MI
Dynamo Swim Club-GA
Club Wolverine-MI
Hudson Explorer-LE
Baylor Swim Club-SE
Naval Academy Aq-MD
Nashville Aquati-SE
Bolles School Sh-FL
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2:22.81L B
2:22.141L. B
2:05.12YB
2:0490YB
2:05.03YB
2:05.29Y B
2:22.39L B
2:2370L B

2:04.87Y B
2:04.70Y B
2:04.66Y B
2:04.57YB
2:04.58Y B
2:04.69Y B
2:04.85YB
2:0490YB

2:04.43YB
2:04.42Y B
2:04.35YB
2:04.28Y B
2:04.32YB
2:04.38Y B
2:04.43YB
2:0445YB

2:04.02Y B
2:03.91YB
2:03.79YB
2:03.50YB
2:03.57YB
2:03.80YB
2:03.96Y B
2:04.26Y B

2:03.19YB
2:02.71Y B
2:21.621,
2:21.31L
2:21.341,
2:21.971,
2:02.79Y B
2:03.20YB
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7 of 11 Prelims
Anna Moore

Grace Rainey
Jessica Eden
Isabella Paoletti
Ella Welch

Katie Rauch

Lily Burke

Malia Amuan

8 0of11 Prelims
Megan Deuel

Paige McCormick
Maggie Clough
Sara Stotler

Zoe Summar
Jordan Agliano

Yi Xuan Chang
Emily Lenihan

9 0of 11 Prelims
Madelyn Christman
Gabi Albiero

Ella Bathurst

Abby Arens
Tristen Ulett

Julia Podkoscielny
Letitia Sim

Claire Donan

10 of 11 Prelims
Sasha Ramey
Noelle Kaufmann
Anna Havens Rice
Brooke Zettel
Annabel Crush
Liza Whitmire
Kiley Wilhelm
*Gabby Donahue
11 0of 11 Prelims
Chloe Harris
Emme Nelson

Rye Ulett

Kathryn Ackerman
Zoe Skirboll

Gigi Johnson

Olivia McMurray
Reese Lugbill

@,

16  Bolles School Sh-FL
15 SwimMAC Carolina-NC
16 Lake Erie Silver-LE

17  Delaware Swim Te-MA
15 Cardinal Aquatic-KY
17  Aquatic Team Of-NC
16 SwimAtlanta-GA

15 Phoenix Swimming-NE
17 PACK Swim Team o-NI
17 Hudson Explorer-LE
17  Countryside YMCA-OH
16  Planet Swim Aqua-FL
15  Excel Aquatics-SE

15 Highlander Aquat-FL
17  Stamford Sailfis-CT

17  Lakeside Swim Te-KY
16 Carmel Swim Club-IN
17 Cardinal Aquatic-KY
16 Tampa Elite Aqua-FL
17  Marlins Of Ralei-NC
17 Dynamo Swim Club-GA
15 Pine Crest Swimm-FG
16  TNT Swimming-SE

18 Lakeside Swim Te-KY
16 Bolles School Sh-FL
17  Badger Swim Club-MR
17  Team Greenville-SC

16 TAC Titans-NC

16 Lakeside Swim Te-KY
17  Aquatic Team Of-NC
15 SwimMAC Carolina-NC
17  Blue Dolfins-FL

18 SwimMAC Carolina-NC
18 SwimMAC Carolina-NC
15 Dynamo Swim Club-GA
17  Michigan Lakesho-MI
15 Racer X Aquatics-AM
15 SwimAtlanta-GA

16 Swim Florida-FL

16 Mason Manta Rays-OH
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2:21.01L
2:20.291,
2:19.831,
2:18.98],
2:19.71L
2:19.87L
2:20.62L,
2:21.05L,

2:02.55
2:02.38
2:02.25
2:02.09
2:02.18
2:02.38
2:02.52
2:18.971,

2:01.77
2:00.82
1:59.76
1:58.64
1:59.09
2:00.26
2:01.34
2:01.98

2:01.60
2:00.80
1:59.50
1:57.93
1:58.89
2:00.10
2:01.23
2:01.98

2:01.46
2:00.70
1:59.33
1:57.25
1:58.75
1:59.87
2:00.83
2:01.91
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Heat 6 of 15 Prelims
Event 9 Women 50 Yard Freestyle 1 Caroline Mahoney
SCJrs Meet: 21.49 12/12/2014 Abbigail Weitzeil 2 Nyah Funderburke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Noelle Kaufmann
Heat 1o0f15 Prelims 4 *Emily Macdonald
3 *Logan Watson-Brown 16  Baylor Swim Club-SE 27.20L B 5  Sabrina Johnston
4 Jordyn Homoki 17  SwimStrongsville-LE 27.03L B 6 Jewel Gordon
5  Abby Grottle 18 SwimAtlanta-GA 2717L B 7 Emma Hixenbaugh
Heat 2 of15 Prelims 8 Megan Murphy
1  Addie Sauickie 13  Sarasota Sharks-FL 27.01L B Heat 7 of 15 Prelims
2 Catie Choate 15 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 2397YB 1 Julia Burroughs
3 Athena Vanyo 16 Piedmont Family-VA 2394YB 2 AvaKennedy
4  Elysse Pardus 18  South Carolina S-SC 2393YB 3 Emma Wright
5  Karen Zhao 16  Athens Bulldog S-GA 23.94YB 4 Hailey Hicks
6 Lydia Hanlon 15  Area Tallahassee-FL 23.96YB 5 Emma Norton
7  Mya Dewitt 15  Fort Wayne Swim-IN 26.98L B 6 Brooke Boling
Heat 3 of15 Prelims 7  Spike Krichev
1 Brooke Zettel 16 TAC Titans-NC 2392YB 8 *Amy Pan
2 Leah Gentry-Tuney 16 YMCA of Central-FL 23.90YB Heat 8 of15 Prelims
3 Margaret Marando 17  United Swim Asso-OH 23.88YB 1 Mia Keranen
4 Sara Stotler 16  Planet Swim Aqua-FL 23.86Y B 2 Gracie Olsen
5  Berit Berglund 14 Carmel Swim Club-IN 23.87YB 3 Gracie Brenneman
6 Levenia Sim 13 TNT Swimming-SE 23.90YB 4 Prather Anne Hargrove
7  Anna Moore 16  Bolles School Sh-FL 2391YB 5  Samantha Scott
8 Cassie Howell 15  Mississippi Mako-MS 23.93YB 6 Rachel Fulton
Heat 4 of 15 Prelims 7  Taylor Morris
1 Rhianna Hensler 18  Club Wolverine-MI 23.84YB 8 Caroline McCurdy
2 Sasha Ramey 16  Bolles School Sh-FL 23.83YB Heat 9 of 15 Prelims
3 Rachael Horne 16  Stingrays-GA 2381YB 1 Lily Burke
4 Anna Summers 17  Aiken-Augusta Sw-GA 23.73YB 2 Alexa Fulton
5 Malia Amuan 15 Phoenix Swimming-NE 23.79Y B 3 Lily Christianson
6 Logan Lawhorn 18  Ohio State Swim-OH 23.82YB 4 Kathryn Ackerman
7  Anneliese Hohm 17  Aquatic Team Of-NC 23.84YB 5  Avery Williams
8 Gwen Woodbury 16  Motor City Aquat-MI 23.84YB 6 Jacey Hinton
Heat 5 o0f15 Prelims 7  Julianna Stephens
1 Morgan Razewski 15  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 23.68YB 8 Gretchen Lueking
2 Kasia Norman 16  Michigan Lakesho-MI 23.67YB Heat 10 of 15 Prelims
3 Alina Stout 18  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 23.62YB 1 Sydney Stricklin
4 Avalachey 15  Ohio State Swim-OH 23.61YB 2 Meghan Christman
5 Casey Chung 18  Club Wolverine-MI 23.61YB 3 Maddy Burt
6 Olivia Peoples 16 Bolles School Sh-FL 23.62YB 4 Morgan Carteaux
7  lzzy Bradley 15 Piedmont Family-VA 23.67YB 5  Emily Ally
8 Adair Sand 18 Bolles School Sh-FL 23.72YB 6 Gabrianna Banks
7  Mckaley Goldblum
8 Abbey Ketslakh
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15
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17
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15
13
17
18
17
18
16

16
15
17
15
17
17
17
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Coastal Maine Aq-ME
Ohio State Swim-OH
Badger Swim Club-MR
Bolles School Sh-FL
BGC-N. Westchest-MR
Baylor Swim Club-SE
Cardinal Aquatic-KY
East Coast Aquat-FG

Tennessee Aquati-SE
Athens Bulldog S-GA
Hobart Tiger Sha-IN
YMCA of the Tria-NC
Marietta Marlins-GA
T2 Aquatics-FL
Huntsville Swim-SE

Farmington Famil-MI

Club Wolverine-MI
OLY Swimming-MI
Concord Swim Clu-IN
Auburn Aquatics-SE
Greenwich YWCA D-CT
Aiken-Augusta Sw-GA
TAC Titans-NC

Gator Swim Club-NE

SwimAtlanta-GA
Upper Main Line-MA
Irish Aquatics-IN
Michigan Lakesho-MI
Carmel Swim Club-IN
Crimson Aquatics-NE
SwimAtlanta-GA
Carmel Swim Club-IN

Club Wolverine-MI
Carmel Swim Club-IN
Swim Florida-FL
Ensworth Aquatic-SE
Greensboro Commu-NC
South Florida Aq-FG
Waves Of Wilming-NC
Club Wolverine-MI

TOYOTA

23.58YB
23.46YB
23.45YB
23.43YB
23.44YB
23.46YB
23.51YB
23.58YB

26.89L
26.87L
26.85L
26.81L
26.85L,
26.86L
26.871,
2340YB

26.781,
26.761,
26.73L
26.721,
26.721,
26.75L
26.78L,
26.78L

26.62L
26.58L,
26.48L
26401,
26.441,
26.52L,
26.621,
26.66L,

25.89L
23.39
23.37
23.37
23.37
23.38
23.39
26.38L
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Heat 11 Prelims (#9 Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
1 Rachel Botting 18  Pine Crest Swimm-FG 23.36
2 Emily Way 13  York YMCA-MA 23.33
3 Callie Parkes 16  Waves Of Wilming-NC 23.32
4  Hailey Galbraith 16  Spartan Aquatic-GA 23.28
5 Colleen Duffy 16 Carmel Swim Club-IN 23.31
6  Caroline Dunigan 17  North Penn Aquat-MA 23.32
7  Krista Wheeler 16 Cardinal Aquatic-KY 23.33
8 Cassidy Lima 15  City of Charlest-SC 23.36
Heat 12 of 15 Prelims
1 Bella Matesa 17 Mason Manta Rays-OH 23.27
2 Teresa lvan 16  Aquatic Team Of-NC 23.27
3 Kensley Merritt 18 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 23.26
4 Gigi Johnson 15 SwimAtlanta-GA 23.24
5 JesseyLi 15 Mason Manta Rays-OH 23.25
6 Madeline Meredith 15 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 23.27
7  Mairin O'Brien 16 UnaCSI-LE 23.27
8 Peyton Curry 16  Dynamo Swim Club-GA 23.28
Heat 13 of 15 Prelims
1 Rebekah Hamilton 16 Huntsville Swim-SE 23.13
2 Mackenzie Dewitt 16 Hudson Explorer-LE 23.06
3 Gaby Vanbrunt 14  Georgia Coastal-GA 22.85
4 Lindsay Flynn 17  Aquatic Team Of-NC 22.60
5 Eboni McCarty 16 Madison Swimming-SE 22.75
6 Ella Welch 15 Cardinal Aquatic-KY 22.96
7  Blair Stoneburg 15  Treasure Coast A-FL 23.09
8 Hannah Hill 16 Mason Manta Rays-OH 23.22
Heat 14 of 15 Prelims
1 Sarah Evans 15 Indian River Aqu-FL 23.10
2 Paige Hetrick 17  Bradford Family-NI 23.04
3 Catherine Stanford 17  LongBeach Aquat-MR 22.84
4 Lexie Mulvihill 16  Tampa Elite Aqua-FL 2246
5 Annabel Crush 16 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 22.71
6  Abby Arens 17  Marlins Of Ralei-NC 22.96
7  Aubrey Chandler 17  Upper Palmetto Y-SC 23.07
8 Michaela Chokureva 15  Phoenix Swimming-NE 23.18
Heat 150f15 Prelims
1 Ellie Waldrep 17  Baylor Swim Club-SE 23.10
2 Madison Feehery 17 T2 Aquatics-FL 23.00
3 Elizabeth Sowards 16  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 22.80
4 Claire Curzan 15 TACTitans-NC 21.89
5 Gabi Albiero 17  Cardinal Aquatic-KY 22.63
6 Zoe Skirboll 15  Racer X Aquatics-AM 22.87
7  Abby Gibbons 17  Blue Dolfins-FL 23.07
8 Micayla Cronk 16  Blue Dolfins-FL 23.16
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2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East

Thursday, December 12, 2019

Finals Time Line

speedo
"rr

o R NAT;
N ‘Gtﬁ,,p.e..._g?‘(

National Anthem 4:57 PM
Event# 5 Women's 500 Y Freestyle Bonus  5:00 PM
Consolation 5:05 PM
Championship 5:11 PM
Event# 6 Men's 500 Y Freestyle Bonus  5:19 PM
Consolation 5:24 PM
Championship 5:29 PM
Awards - Event# 5 Women's 500 Y Freestyle 5:36 PM
Awards - Event# 6 Men's 500 Y Freestyle 5:39 PM
Event# 7 Women's 200 Y Individual Medley Bonus  5:42 PM
Consolation 5:45 PM
Championship 5:48 PM
Event# 8 Men's 200 Y Individual Medley Bonus  5:52 PM
Consolation 5:55 PM
Championship 5:57 PM
Awards - Event# 7 Women's 200 Y Individual Medley 6:02 PM
Awards - Event# 8 Men's 200 Y Individual Medley 6:05 PM
Event# 9 Women's 50 Y Freestyle Bonus  6:08 PM
Consolation 6:11 PM
Championship 6:13 PM
Event #10 Men's 50 Y Freestyle Bonus 6:16 PM
Consolation 6:19 PM
Championship 6:22 PM
Awards - Event# 9 Women's 50 Y Freestyle 6:25 PM
Awards - Event #10 Men's 50 Y Freestyle 6:28 PM
Event #11 Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Heat1l 6:31PM
Heat2  6:35PM
Event #12 Men's 400 Y Medley Relay Heat1l 6:39 PM
Heat2  6:42PM
Event #11 Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Heat 3 6:45 PM
Event #12 Men's 400 Y Medley Relay Heat 3 6:49 PM
Event #11 Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Heat4  6:53 PM
Event #12 Men's 400 Y Medley Relay Heat4  6:57 PM
Heat 5 7:00 PM
End of Session 7:03 PM
Scratch box for Friday's events closes at 5:30 PM.

400 Medley Relay awards will be presented before Friday Finals.

o ©°T .8:00 AM
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